consideration and only spaces in the preference order meeting the turnover criteria shall be 
evaluated. Example: If the bidder is bidding for 2 spaces, let’s say at S. No. (1) i.e., Sec - 51 
(Preference 1) and S. No. (6) i.e., GNIDA Office (Preference 2), the minimum average annual 
turnover of Rs. 43,60,000 (Rupees Forty Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) in the last 3 
(three) Financial Years preceding Bid Due Date is required. (Rs. 24,30,000 + Rs. 19,30,000). 
But the turnover specified by the Bidder is let’s say INR Rs. 30,00,000 (Rupees Thirty lakhs). 
Then in that case, the Space with Preference 1 i.e.